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Filtered storm water to be used in public /
community green space 

Storm water from roof collected for filtration
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PARCEL  A
GROUND FLOOR:
Makers Spaces
One Stop Center
Concertra Urgent Care
GNC
Bicyle Retailer
Metro Fresh

UPPER FLOOR:
Apatments

PARCEL  D
GROUND FLOOR:
The Varsity

UPPER FLOOR:
Mini Golf

PARCEL F
Bank of America Palza
Active Public Space
Water Feature
Scuplture 

PARCEL  E
GROUND FLOOR:
MARTA Station/Bus Stop
Atlanta Visitors Center
Tour Company
Grab and Go Restaurant
Midtown Blue

UPPER FLOOR:
Cristo Rey High School
GT-Emory Biotech Center
Medical office
Apartments

PARCEL  B
GROUND FLOOR:
Makers Spaces
Starbucks
FedEx Office
Small Retails
International Marketplace

UPPER FLOOR:
Condominums

PARCEL  C
GROUND FLOOR:
Alamo Drafthouse Cinema 
Concert Venue
Java Vino
Apache Cafe
Chai Pani 
Morelli’s Ice Cream
Resraurants
Art Gallery
Fitness Studio
Hair/Nail Salon
Atlanta Film Society 

UPPER FLOOR:
Atlanta Beer Garden
Bar Louie
Dance Club
Marriott Moxy Hotel
iHouse Atlanta 
Offices

PUBLIC SPACE
1.The Backlot
2.Stage Left
3.Stage Right
4.The Set
5.The Tunnel
(Activiated with Digital Media)
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Commercial 
-Retail
-Office
-Hotel
Residential
Open Space 
Recreation
Parking
Institutional/Education

Zipcar

Bike Chare

Water Features
Open Space
Beltline
Major Corridor 
Bikeways           
Major Roads
MARTA Rails
Streetcar
District
Attraction

Georgia Tech

Downtown Atlanta

Buckhead

Parking Deck
On-street Parking 

Aerial View

This cinema is where to go 
to see all the Oscar-nomi-
nated movies and indepen-
dent films.

I can grab food here.
I can have fun here.
I can find afordable place to live here.
I can just walk here form my working 
place...

I love this place. Every spring, 
summer, fall I’m here running or just 
hanging out alone or with friends.
There are a slew of annual events at 
the park.

District Wide Energy System

Total Bulitout
Market-Rate Residential
Affordable Residental
Office/Commercial
Retail
School
Hotel
Hostel
Extended Stay Hotel
Entertainment
Structured Parking

(s.f.)   1,163,104 
 46,950 
 15,600 
 400,265 
 153,763 
 47,130 
 95,550 
 148,890 
 29,778 
 81,330 
 143,848 

 
4%
1%
34%
13%
4%
8%
13%
3%
7%
12%

ACT 1    2018-2020

Starring:Concert venue/Movie theater/Hotel + hostel/Restaurants + bars
GT/Emory Biotech Center/Office/School/Compact Residential

Total Bulitout
Market-Rate Residential
Affordable Residental
Office/Commercial
Retail
School
Hotel
Hostel
Extended Stay Hotel
Entertainment
Structured Parking

(s.f.)  2,278,997 
 520,678 
 109,796 
 512,745 
 226,851 
 47,130 
 95,550 
 148,890 
 29,778 
 81,330 
 506,249 

 
23%
5%
22%
10%
2%
4%
7%
1%
4%
22%

Starring:Residential/Makers Spaces/One Stop Center/Affordable office
Linear Park/International market

ACT 2    2021-2023
Total Bulitout
Market-Rate Residential
Affordable Residental
Office/Commercial
Retail
School
Hotel
Hostel
Extended Stay Hotel
Entertainment
Structured Parking

(s.f.)   4,043,815 
 1,095,580 
 181,420 
 895,843 
 381,339 
 47,130 
 95,550 
 148,890 
 29,778 
 81,330 
 1,086,956 

 
27%
4%
22%
9%
1%
2%
4%
1%
2%
27%

Starring:Residential/Grocery store/Office/National retailerst

ACT 3    2024-2027

Atlanta’s Entertainment District

LIVE

PLAY

WORK

LEARN

Micheal Lee

Matías Garcia

Aarthi Moore

Aaron Scott

Alvin Rogers

I want to move closer to the 
action, downsize, and simplify 
home maintenance
Now live in Parcel G condo

I take MARTA to school
and work as a server at Metro 
Fresh after school

I work at medical offices on 
Parcel E and dine at near-
by restaurants for lunch, but 
occasionally opt for a midday  
yoga session instead

I work at film studio at Fort 
McPherson when shooting in 
Atlanta and take MARTA

I attend the program’s technical 
training courses at nearby Georgia 
Tech and visits the ETP office on 
site for professional development 
support

María José

Mia Lewis

I Live in Parcel B apartment, 
have a workshop in makers 
space downstairs
Loves the supportive and col-
laborative environment being 
near so many fellow entrepre-
neurs and creatives

I usually visit the site to go to 
shows at the venue and get 
dinner with friends before and 
grabs a drink afterward. 

         Residential 

    Metro area increases in effective rent 

(+7.5%) outpacing wage growth 

(+2%)
+  Current pipeline of intown apartments 

will increase supply by +117%
+  Strong intown apartment occupancy 

rate (97.8%)

Strategy = Proceed cautiously with a 
differentiated, affordable product

         Office 

    Declining vacancy rate and increas-
ing rents

+  0 sf delivered in 2015
+  Major companies relocating to Mid-
town

Strategy = Potential to capitalize on 
pent up demand and strategic location

         Retail 

    2.9% Midtown retail vacancy rate
+  Shift in market demand toward walk-
able, urban locations

+  1,400,000 sf metro absorp-
tion in first half of 2015

Strategy = Strong potential for restau-
rants and retail

         General 

Significant amount of undifferentiated 
product in the pipeline

Demand for entertainment and social 
spaces

Strategy = Need to create a distinct 
product with a strong driver

Market Analysis

5

ENGAGE PRODUCE RESIDE

• Social
• Active streets
• Connected
• Emerge
• Mix of different kinds of people
• Range of entertainment uses

• Entertainment, media, medical, 
tech, and creative industries

• Collaborative environment
• Invent
• Perform
• Affordable workspaces

• Various layouts and price points
• Differentiated product
• Cut down on private amenities to 

reduce price points
• Range of ages:  college students, 

recent grads, young families, 
empty nesters

• Walkable, healthy, urban lifestyle

Energy Transmission            Energy Sharing            Water Recycle
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NIGHT TIME  6.00  PM -10 PM DAY  TIME  6.00 AM - 5.00 PM 
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Affordable Housing

Maker Space & Small Retails

Parking

Office

Movie & Concent Hall

Hotel

Office

For Sale Condos
Appartments

Anchor Retail

GT- Emory Biotech Office

High School
MARTA Station

AGE 28 
ENTERPRENUER 

AGE 24 
TEACHER 

AGE 61
FINANCIAL CONSULTANT

AGE 17
STUDENT

AGE 41
PHYSICAL THERAPIST

AGE 36
FILM INDUSTRY PROFESSONAL

AGE 45
UNEMPLOYED

Great for a warm day!
Hanging out with my 
little one.

I haven’t been in years 
but is was cool going 
to see movies between 
classes.

Awesome selection of in 
house blend juices! I’ll be 
checking this place out 
again!

I am so glad I found this Yoga 
place right aroung the corner 
from me.

Omg and the compli-
mentary rolls bread with 
coconut butter were out of 
this world.

AMAZING cocktails.
The atmosphere is super 
chill, beautiful venue.
Love love love this place.

+117%
SUPPLY INCREASE

750,000 sf
ABSORPTION

-15.5%
DECLINING VACANCY RATE

CURRENT   3% pervious suface on site with 
miminal stormwater collection 

DESIGN 18% pervious surface and 34% of 
impervious surface capable of storm water collection 

In the current setting of Midtown Atlanta ‘development’ is the buzzword. While the current society in Atlanta appears to be more insular we encourage it to be more open 
and engaged society. We find that Atlanta lacks a space for public activity & entertainment. Considering the recent trend in movie industry being shifted to Atlanta, our 
theme for such an open interactive space is focused on the entertainment industry having a movie theater, concert venue, music shops, bars etc. as few of its main attractors. 
Not only it creates a very exciting experience for visitors of Atlanta this strategy reinforces the regional economic development goal to attract the film industry and boost 
local development.

Code:160826


